26 weeks
ended 1 July

2017

27 weeks
ended 2 July

2016

£000s £000s
Operating (loss)/ profit (21,812) 1,044
Add: Amortisation 2,059 1,722

9BITA (19,753) 2,766
Add: Exceptional items 12,643 6,989
Adjusted EBITA (7,110) 9,755

Hero Acquisitions Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)
For the 26 weeks period ended 1 July 2017

F-22

15. Prior period restatement for change in depreciation estimate

The Group reviews its depreciation policy annually. As disclosed in note 1 in the Annual Report and Financial
Statements for the year ended 31 December 2016, effective 27 December 2015, the directors assessed that the
residual values of certain powered access assets should be changed from 10% to 20% and residual values of
10% should be introduced for power generation assets. As a result of these changes, the depreciation charge for
the 27 week period ending 2 July 2016 previously reported has been reduced by £2.0 million.

Reconciliation of the condensed consolidated statement of financial position at 2 July 2016

Restated

Change in
depreciation

estimate
As originally

reported
£000s £000s £000s

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Intangible assets 154,850 - 154,850
Property, plant and equipment 187,682 (1,986) 185,696
Deferred tax assets 1,282 - 1,282
Trade and other receivables 65,413 - 65,413

409,227 (1,986) 407,241

Current assets
Inventories 8,887 - 8,887
Trade and other receivables 109,545 - 109,545
Cash 1,372 - 1,372

119,804 - 119,804

Total assets 529,031 (1,986) 527,045

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (83,746) - (83,746)
Borrowings (75,113) - (75,113)
Provisions (4,462) - (4,462)
Current tax liabilities (520) - (520)

(163,841) - (163,841)
Non-current liabilities
Trade and other payables (21,585) - (21,585)
Borrowings (412,751) - (412,751)
Provisions (11,059) - (11,059)
Deferred tax liabilities (2,092) - (2,092)

(447,487) - (447,487)

Total liabilities (611,328) - (611,328)

Net liabilities (82,297) (1,986) (84,283)

EQUITY
Share capital 8,591 - 8,591
Retained deficit (90,888) (1,986) (92,874)

(82,297) (1,986) (84,283)Total deficit attributable to owners of the company

Hero Acquisitions Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)
For the 26 weeks period ended 1 July 2017

F-23

15. Prior period restatement for change in depreciation estimate (continued)

Reconciliation of the condensed consolidated income statement for the 27 week period ended 2 July 2016

Restated

Change in
depreciation

estimate
As originally

reported
£000s £000s £000s

Revenue 166,229 - 166,229

Cost of sales (72,723) (1,986) (74,709)

Gross profit 93,506 (1,986) 91,520

Distribution costs (21,775) - (21,775)
Administrative expenses (71,215) - (71,215)
Other operating income 528 - 528

Operating profit/ (loss) 1,044 (1,986) (942)

Finance income 3,387 - 3,387
Finance expense (21,370) - (21,370)

Loss before tax (16,939) (1,986) (18,925)

Taxation (709) - (709)

Loss for the financial period (17,648) (1,986) (19,634)

	FRONT end of report
	Forward-looking statements
	Certain definitions
	Presentation of financial and other information
	Recent developments
	Summary consolidated financial and other data
	Risk factors
	Operating and financial review
	Description of other indebtedness

	BACK end of Accts